

Date: January 11, 2025

## Ref No. AVIANSH/2024-2025/09

To, Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

NSE Symbol: AVIANSH

# Subject: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

We submit herewith the certificate dated January 08, 2025 received from Skyline Financial Services Private Limited, Registrars and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of our Company as per Regulation 74(5) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024.

Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking You

Yours faithfully

For AVI ANSH TEXTILE LIMITED

ISHA Company Secretary & Compliance Officer Membership Number: A59254

#### Works

Village Behra, PO Rampur Sainian Barwala Road, Tehsil Dera Bassi, Distt. S.A.S. Nagar Mohali (PB)

## **Registered Office**

402 Aggarwal Cyber Plaza 1, Netaji Subash Place, Pitampura, Northwest, Delhi-110034

#### **E-Mail**

cs@avianshgroup.com atpl.punjab@gmail.com ansh@avianshgroup.com

### Telephone No +91-11-4142-5247 +91-9958111912 +91-9650423274

GSTIN : 03AADCR0190C121 CIN : L17110DL2005PLC260403 WEB : www.avianshgroup.com



Skyline Financial Services Pvt. Ltd.

SEBI Registered Category-1 Registrars & Share Transfer Agent Regd. & Corp. Office : D-153 A, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi - 110 020 Tel.: +91-11-40450193-97, 26812682-83, E-mail: info@skylinerta.com, Website: www.skylinerta.com CIN No.: U74899DL1995PTC071324

Dated: January 08, 2025

Ref: SFSPL/RTA/ December/2024

To,

The Company Secretary AVI ANSH TEXTILE LIMITED 4TH FLOOR, UNIT NO. 402, AGGARWAL CYBER PLAZA NETAJI SUBHASH PLACE, PITAMPURA, NORTH WEST DELHI, DELHI NORTH WEST DELHI 110034

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

Dear Sir,

In accordance with Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended 31st December, 2024, w.r.t. physical share certificates received for dematerialization/rematerialization of securities from the depository participant (Equity Shares) of the Company, "AVI ANSH TEXTILE LIMITED " CIN: L17110DL2005PLC260403.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For Skyline Financial Services Private Limited Parveen Sharma 11 Authorised Signator